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Year

Dates (from-to) (DD-

Title of the professional
development program organised

No. of

MM-YYYY) for teaching staff participants
One week Workshop on Research
1 2017 14_03_2%71;0 19-03- Methodology and Data Analysis 35
using SPSS & AMOS
2 2017 06'11'2%%)71;0 11111 National level Training "DAKSH" 16
Faculty Development Programme
on “Teaching Learning
3 2017 30-11-2017 to 1-12-2017 Methodology and Classroom 30
Management”
One day Seminar cum workshop
4 2018 12-02-2018 on advances in chromatographic 100
Techniques
5 2018 08-03-2018 Symposium on B!ood and organ 78
donation
6 2018 16-Mar-18 Workshop on Disaster 150
management
Conference cum workshop on
7 2018 Mar-18 “Molecular Imaging and Drug 150
discovery” at Jamia Hamdard
8 2018 26-03- 2018 to 28-03-18 | Hands-on Training cum Workshop 30
on Hijamah (cupping Therapy)
9 2018 02-04-2018 Awareness.and educat.lohal Ie(?ture 35
on “Autism Scenario in India
CME CUM hands on training
10 2018 10.04.2018 Workshop on “Cervical Lesions 200
and Management Guidelines”
Faculty Development Program on
11 2018 21-05-2%2;0 26-05- Research Methods and Data 35
Analysis using SPSS and AMOS
International Workshop on
12 2018 08-08-2018 Managing Research for Effective 250
Outcome
13 2018 08-10-2018 Guest Lecture on HPY 250
Vaccination
14 2018 96-10-2018 TRIUMPH"World occupatlonal 100
therapy day celebration
15 2018 98-10-2018 Occupational therapy Women 700

Health Camp
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International Nursing Conclave on
29-10-2018 to 31-10- Leading Nursing in times of
16 2018 2018 Change: Art, Science and 500
Innovation.
Workshop on introduction to
17 2019 25-01-2019 Biostatistics using Microsoft Excel 55
and SPSS
11-01-2019 to 20-01- |Faculty Development Program” on
18 2019 2019 Cloud Computing from 55
Team Building through bidding
19 2019 05-02-2019 and manifestation of management 50
skills.
National Seminar on Financial
20 2019 07-02-2019 Literacy, Inyestment Philosophies, 150
wealth creating ideas & caveats for
2019 and beyond
20-02-2019 to 22-02- Workshop on- Biostatistics and
21 2019 2019 research methodology 59
i "Workshop on “R programming &
22 2019 Mar-19 NGS data analysis” 3
Continuing Education Programme
on “Modern Perspectives of
23 2019 14_03_2%91;0 16-03- Pharmaceutical Education, 30
Teaching and Research in the
current digital Era”
Cine Seminar as and innovative
24 2019 18-03-2019 means of Psychiatry education in 60
nursing
Guest Lecture on "Blood
25 2019 20-03-2019 Transfusion:Need of the Hour 230
&Thalassemia and its Mangement
Health and beyond foundation
26 2019 95-03-2019 (HABF) organized 1_ day mental 45
health awareness seminar on stress
and mental wellbeing
FDP on Productivity Quotient 3 from
27 2019 25-03-2019 organized by IQAC department
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28 2019 29-03-2019 Hands on Trglnl'ng cum Workshop 70
on “Exercise is medicine and
Movement is Life”
Faculty Development Programme
v . | (FDP)on Research Methods and
29 2019 2204 22%)91;0 2704 Data Mining Tools for Decision
Making in collaboration with
QTanalytics & SPSS, South Asia
CME on “Role of Ilaj bit Tadbeer
and Physiotherapy in the
30 2019 03-06-2019 Management of Musculoskeletal 65
Disorders”
31 2019 8-07-2019 to 12-07-2019| -1 CNIP Design Hands using 36
open Source EDA
32 2019 18.07.2019-25.07.2019 200
33 2019 05-08-2019 to 10-08- Faculty Development Program -on 50
2019 machine learning By Etrain India
FDP on “ADVANCEMENT IN
MEDICAL AND
34 2019 17.09.2019-23.09.2019 INTERDISCIPLINENCES 100
EFFECTIVE TEACHING &
LEARNING TECHNIQUES"
35 2019 23-Sep-19 Demystifying Gender : addressing 25
felt need
Nationwide Quality improvement
36 2019 30-09-2019 10 01-10 workshop for optimizing maternal 200
2019
and neonatal care
Occupational therapy Health camp,
37 2019 13-10-2019 Shahdara, New Delhi 250
Teacher Sensitization Program
38 2019 16-10-2019 Towards The Difficulties In 90
Primary School Going Children
DHR sponsored one month
39 2019 Nov-19 training programme on 17

“Techniques in Modern Biology”
with focus on Infectious Disease
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Lecture by Ms. Smita Jayawant
a1 (Director, Pt. Deendayal
40 2019 04-11-2019 Upadhyaya Institute for the 65
Physically Handicapped)
a1 2019 13-11-2019 CME on Workplace Ergonoml.cs: 100
Occupational Therapy Perspective
Free Occupational Therapy Health
42 2019 17-11-2019 and Awareness Camp, 200
Chooriwalan,Old Delhi
Lecture By Ms. Manjusha Vagal
43 2019 25-11-2019 —“An Overview Of Occupational 15
Therapy In Oncology”
m 2019 99-11-2019 CME on HIV/AIDS— Unite in the 50
Fight
02-12-2019 to 06-12- Python Programming With
45 2019 2019 industry Perspective 44
46 2019 09_12_2%91;0 13-12- Deep Learning and Applications 35
16-12-2020 to 20-12- [VLSI Chip Design Hands on using
4 2019 2019 open source EDA 37
48 2019 23'12'2%9150 21-12- Al & Machine Learning 42
49 2020 06_01_2%%80 10-01- Natural Language Processing 46
13-01-2020 to 17-01- [ ICT Tools for Teaching, Learning
S0 2020 2020 process & Institutes 60
ClIl Health care excellence
51 2020 17-01-2020 to 18-01- implementation program based on 15
2020 ;
Baldrige excellence framework,
State level workshop on ‘Gender
52 2020 23-01-2020 friendly Holistic Nursing care: 50
Looking beyond the binary’
Team Building & Conflict
53 2020 12-02-2020 Management: a managerial 150
perspective
GCMS Metabolomics and HPTLC
54 2020 14-02-2020 in collaboration with Agilent 200

Technologies and Anchrom
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Title of the professional
development program organised
for teaching staff
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2020

17.02.2020

Hands on “Hijamah Clinic”

150

2020

22.02.2020

National Seminar on “Tibbi-e-
Unani Masail aur Wasail

300

2020

27-02-2020 to 28-02-
2020

2nd International Conference on
ICT for Digital, Smart and
Sustainable Development

300

58

2020

05.03.2020-06.03.2020

Hands Training on “Hijamah
Clinic”

100

59

2020

10-05-2020

A webinar on Modern Scientific
Concepts in Physiotherapy with
focus on “Basic Concepts of Dry
Needling Examination and Manual
Therapy of Lumbopelvic
Complex”

500

60

2020

13.05.2020

National Webinar on “Prevention
is better than cure: Potential Unani
Solution for Covid — 19”

600

61

2020

18-05-2020

Webinar on “Basic concepts of X-
ray and MRI for the Physiotherapy
and Occupational Therapy
professionals”

1300

62

2020

20-05-2020

Webinar on “Mental Health Issues
in COVID-19 Pandemic”

800

63

2020

03.06.2020

National Webinar on, "Challenge
on imparting Unani Teaching,
Learning and Research “in Post
Covid 19 Era.

650

64

2020

08.06.2020

International Webinar on
Possibilities Explored in
Management of Covid - 19”

422

65

2020

13-06-2020

Webinar on “Smart Clinical
Occupational Therapy Plan during
COVID 19 Lock down”

965

66

2020

15.06.2020

International Webinar on Post
Covid- 19 ERA: ROAD AHEAD

568

67

2020

25.06.2020

National Webinar on “Amraz ¢
Niswan wa Qabalat (Gynae
&Obstetrics): How to manage in
corona & covid- 19

650
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2020

28-06-2020

Jamia Hamdard Organizes

Webinar On “Covid-19 Pandemic:

Role of Physiotherapy In Acute
Care”

1200

69

2020

30.06.2020

International Webinar on "Global
Preparedness, Updates and
Alternative Medicine: Role to be
played ahead for Covid-19"

650

70

2020

01-07-2020 to 03-07-
2020

Online Nurses Training
Programme “Home based Nurse-
led care for Covid-19 & like
illnesses”

20

71

2020

07.07.2020

National Webinar on “Caring your
Heart, Liver and Nervous System:
An Approach, During Corona
CoV2 pandemic

650

72

2020

31-07-2020

Intra University Competition
Organised for the students of Jamia
Hamdard under e-poster, essay and
video categories on the theme

COVID-19 Pandemic: Challenges
and the Opportunities. The result
of the Intra University Competition
webinar

200

73

2020

14-08-2020

An International webinar on
“COVID-19 PANDEMIC AND
MOM-TO-BE” organized by
Rufaida College of Nursing

179

74

2020

02.10.2020

National Webinar on Biomedical
Wate: Awarness and Management
in times of SARS-coV2 and Green

Menstruation Drive

100

75

2020

05-10-2020 to 06-10-
2020

Online webinar on educational
technology

111

76

2021

15-02-2021 to 16-02-
2021

Online point of care quality
improvement (e- POCQI)

50

77

2021

17-02-2021

Webinar on COVID19 issues and

challenges beginning till date

179
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Title of the professional
development program organised

No. of

MM-YYYY) for teaching staff participants
FDP: Online workshop on
78 2021 02-03-2021 to 03-03- “Evaluation and Measurement in 30
2021 .
Nursing
79 2021 10-03-2021 to 24-03- Entrepreneurship 55
2021
80 2021 02-08-2021 Panel discussion on Breast feeding 35
Basic NeonatalResuscitation
81 2021 08-09-2021 Programme-First Golden Minute 16
Project
82 2021 21-09-2021 to 28-09- ACLS/BLS 9
2021
International conference on
22-10-2021 to 23-10- "Reforming healthcare systems 13 (Teachers)
83 2021 . .. . 237
2021 transition of clinical research into
. - (delegates)
clinical practice
Online training programme for
84 2021 03-11-2021 capacity building of nurses to fight 339
against 3rd wave of Covid 19
Orientation Programme on
8 2021 25-11-2021 “MOOCs and Blended Learning” S0
86 2021 97-11-2021 World Occupatlona! Therapy Day 100
Celebration
27-11-2021 to 28-11- Tele Consultation on the eve of
87 2021 2021 world Ot day %0
88 2021 97-10-2021 10 1-11-2021 Occupational ther_apy Sensetization 50
Drive
International webinar on Current
89 2022 10-02-2022 evidence-based practices in 234
cholesterol managementamong
diabetic patients
90 2022 91-02-2022 Webinar on Current perspectlyes in 150
mental health nursing practice
International seminar on Global
o1 2022 99-02-2022 perspectives on diabetes _mell!tus: 190
Focus on a century of insulin
discovery
92 2022 07-03-2022 Webinar on ArcPartography 170
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Title of the professional
development program organised
for teaching staff

Dates (from-to) (DD-
MM-YYYY)

No. of

S# Year ..
participants

Online training program For
93 2022 09-03-2022 simulation based teaching in 261
neonatal nursing

Workshop on Neonatal

94 2022 25-03-2022 L
Resuscitation Programme

42




