



(Hamdard University)

(Declared as Deemed-to-be University under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-18/85-U.3 dated 10.5.1989 of the Government of India) Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
1	2017	14-03-2017 to 19-03- 2017	One week Workshop on Research Methodology and Data Analysis using SPSS & AMOS	35
2	2017	06-11-2017 to 11-11- 2017	National level Training "DAKSH"	16
3	2017	30-11-2017 to 1-12-2017	Faculty Development Programme on "Teaching Learning Methodology and Classroom Management"	30
4	2018	12-02-2018	One day Seminar cum workshop on advances in chromatographic Techniques	100
5	2018	08-03-2018	Symposium on Blood and organ donation	78
6	2018	16-Mar-18	Workshop on Disaster management	150
7	2018	Mar-18	Conference cum workshop on "Molecular Imaging and Drug discovery" at Jamia Hamdard	150
8	2018	26-03- 2018 to 28-03-18	Hands-on Training cum Workshop on Hijamah (cupping Therapy)	30
9	2018	02-04-2018	Awareness and educational lecture on "Autism Scenario in India	35
10	2018	10.04.2018	CME CUM hands on training Workshop on "Cervical Lesions and Management Guidelines"	200
11	2018	21-05-2018 to 26-05- 2018	Faculty Development Program on Research Methods and Data Analysis using SPSS and AMOS	35
12	2018	08-08-2018	International Workshop on Managing Research for Effective Outcome	250
13	2018	08-10-2018	Guest Lecture on HPV Vaccination	250
14	2018	26-10-2018	"TRIUMPH"World occupational therapy day celebration	100
15	2018	28-10-2018	Occupational therapy Women Health Camp	700





(Hamdard University)

(Declared as Deemed-to-be University under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-18/85-U.3 dated 10.5.1989 of the Government of India) Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Profes	NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants	
16	2018	29-10-2018 to 31-10- 2018	International Nursing Conclave on - Leading Nursing in times of Change: Art, Science and Innovation.	500	
17	2019	25-01-2019	Workshop on introduction to Biostatistics using Microsoft Excel and SPSS	55	
18	2019	11-01-2019 to 20-01- 2019	Faculty Development Program" on Cloud Computing from	55	
19	2019	05-02-2019	Team Building through bidding and manifestation of management skills.	50	
20	2019	07-02-2019	National Seminar on Financial Literacy, Investment Philosophies, wealth creating ideas & caveats for 2019 and beyond	150	
21	2019	20-02-2019 to 22-02- 2019	Workshop on- Biostatistics and research methodology	59	
22	2019	Mar-19	"Workshop on "R programming & NGS data analysis"	35	
23	2019	14-03-2019 to 16-03- 2019	Continuing Education Programme on "Modern Perspectives of Pharmaceutical Education, Teaching and Research in the current digital Era"	30	
24	2019	18-03-2019	Cine Seminar as and innovative means of Psychiatry education in nursing	60	
25	2019	20-03-2019	Guest Lecture on "Blood Transfusion:Need of the Hour &Thalassemia and its Mangement	230	
26	2019	25-03-2019	Health and beyond foundation (HABF) organized 1 day mental health awareness seminar on stress and mental wellbeing	45	
27	2019	25-03-2019	FDP on Productivity Quotient organized by IQAC	3 from department	





(Hamdard University)

(Declared as Deemed-to-be University under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-18/85-U.3 dated 10.5.1989 of the Government of India) Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
28	2019	29-03-2019	Hands on Training cum Workshop on "Exercise is medicine and Movement is Life"	70
29	2019	22-04-2019 to 27-04- 2019	Faculty Development Programme (FDP) on Research Methods and Data Mining Tools for Decision Making in collaboration with QTanalytics & SPSS, South Asia	
30	2019	03-06-2019	CME on "Role of Ilaj bit Tadbeer and Physiotherapy in the Management of Musculoskeletal Disorders"	65
31	2019	8-07-2019 to 12-07-2019	VLSI Chip Design Hands using open Source EDA	36
32	2019	18.07.2019-25.07.2019		200
33	2019	05-08-2019 to 10-08- 2019	Faculty Development Program" on machine learning By Etrain India	50
34	2019	17.09.2019-23.09.2019	FDP on "ADVANCEMENT IN MEDICAL AND INTERDISCIPLINENCES EFFECTIVE TEACHING & LEARNING TECHNIQUES"	100
35	2019	23-Sep-19	Demystifying Gender : addressing felt need	25
36	2019	30-09-2019 to 01-10- 2019	Nationwide Quality improvement workshop for optimizing maternal and neonatal care	200
37	2019	13-10-2019	Occupational therapy Health camp, Shahdara, New Delhi	250
38	2019	16-10-2019	Teacher Sensitization Program Towards The Difficulties In Primary School Going Children	90
39	2019	Nov-19	DHR sponsored one month training programme on "Techniques in Modern Biology" with focus on Infectious Disease	17





Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
40	2019	04-11-2019	Lecture by Ms. Smita Jayawant (Director, Pt. Deendayal Upadhyaya Institute for the Physically Handicapped)	65
41	2019	13-11-2019	CME on "Workplace Ergonomics: Occupational Therapy Perspective	100
42	2019	17-11-2019	Free Occupational Therapy Health and Awareness Camp, Chooriwalan,Old Delhi	200
43	2019	25-11-2019	Lecture By Ms. Manjusha Vagal –"An Overview Of Occupational Therapy In Oncology"	15
44	2019	29-11-2019	CME on "HIV/AIDS- Unite in the Fight	50
45	2019	02-12-2019 to 06-12- 2019	Python Programming With industry Perspective	44
46	2019	09-12-2019 to 13-12- 2019	Deep Learning and Applications	35
47	2019	16-12-2020 to 20-12- 2019	VLSI Chip Design Hands on using open source EDA	37
48	2019	23-12-2019 to 27-12- 2019	AI & Machine Learning	42
49	2020	06-01-2020 to 10-01- 2020	Natural Language Processing	46
50	2020	13-01-2020 to 17-01- 2020	ICT Tools for Teaching, Learning process & Institutes	60
51	2020	17-01-2020 to 18-01- 2020	CII Health care excellence implementation program based on Baldrige excellence framework,	15
52	2020	23-01-2020	State level workshop on 'Gender friendly Holistic Nursing care: Looking beyond the binary'	50
53	2020	12-02-2020	Team Building & Conflict Management: a managerial perspective	150
54	2020	14-02-2020	GCMS Metabolomics and HPTLC in collaboration with Agilent Technologies and Anchrom	200





Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Profes	NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants	
55	2020	17.02.2020	Hands on "Hijamah Clinic"	150	
56	2020	22.02.2020	National Seminar on "Tibbi-e- Unani Masail aur Wasail	300	
57	2020	27-02-2020 to 28-02- 2020	2nd International Conference on ICT for Digital, Smart and Sustainable Development	300	
58	2020	05.03.2020-06.03.2020	Hands Training on "Hijamah Clinic"	100	
59	2020	10-05-2020	A webinar on Modern Scientific Concepts in Physiotherapy with focus on "Basic Concepts of Dry Needling Examination and Manual Therapy of Lumbopelvic Complex"	500	
60	2020	13.05.2020	National Webinar on "Prevention is better than cure: Potential Unani Solution for Covid – 19"	600	
61	2020	18-05-2020	Webinar on "Basic concepts of X- ray and MRI for the Physiotherapy and Occupational Therapy professionals"	1300	
62	2020	20-05-2020	Webinar on "Mental Health Issues in COVID-19 Pandemic"	800	
63	2020	03.06.2020	National Webinar on, "Challenge on imparting Unani Teaching, Learning and Research "in Post Covid 19 Era.	650	
64	2020	08.06.2020	International Webinar on Possibilities Explored in Management of Covid - 19"	422	
65	2020	13-06-2020	Webinar on "Smart Clinical Occupational Therapy Plan during COVID 19 Lock down"	965	
66	2020	15.06.2020	International Webinar on Post Covid- 19 ERA: ROAD AHEAD	568	
67	2020	25.06.2020	National Webinar on "Amraz e Niswan wa Qabalat (Gynae &Obstetrics): How to manage in corona & covid- 19	650	





Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
68	2020	28-06-2020	Jamia Hamdard Organizes Webinar On "Covid-19 Pandemic: Role of Physiotherapy In Acute Care"	1200
69	2020	30.06.2020	International Webinar on "Global Preparedness, Updates and Alternative Medicine: Role to be played ahead for Covid-19"	650
70	2020	01-07-2020 to 03-07- 2020	Online Nurses Training Programme "Home based Nurse- led care for Covid-19 & like illnesses"	20
71	2020	07.07.2020	National Webinar on "Caring your Heart, Liver and Nervous System: An Approach, During Corona CoV2 pandemic	650
72	2020	31-07-2020	Intra University Competition Organised for the students of Jamia Hamdard under e-poster, essay and video categories on the theme COVID-19 Pandemic: Challenges and the Opportunities. The result of the Intra University Competition webinar	200
73	2020	14-08-2020	An International webinar on "COVID-19 PANDEMIC AND MOM-TO-BE" organized by Rufaida College of Nursing	179
74	2020	02.10.2020	National Webinar on Biomedical Wate: Awarness and Management in times of SARS-coV2 and Green Menstruation Drive	100
75	2020	05-10-2020 to 06-10- 2020	Online webinar on educational technology	111
76	2021	15-02-2021 to 16-02- 2021	Online point of care quality improvement (e- POCQI)	50
77	2021	17-02-2021	Webinar on COVID19 issues and challenges beginning till date	179





(Hamdard University) (Declared as Deemed-to-be University under Section 3 of the UGC Act, 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-18/85-U.3

dated 10.5.1989 of the Government of India)

Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website ; www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
78	2021	02-03-2021 to 03-03- 2021	FDP: Online workshop on "Evaluation and Measurement in Nursing	30
79	2021	10-03-2021 to 24-03- 2021	Entrepreneurship	55
80	2021	02-08-2021	Panel discussion on Breast feeding	35
81	2021	08-09-2021	Basic NeonatalResuscitation Programme-First Golden Minute Project	16
82	2021	27-09-2021 to 28-09- 2021	ACLS/BLS	9
83	2021	22-10-2021 to 23-10- 2021	International conference on "Reforming healthcare systems transition of clinical research into clinical practice"	13 (Teachers) 237 (delegates)
84	2021	03-11-2021	Online training programme for capacity building of nurses to fight against 3rd wave of Covid 19	339
85	2021	25-11-2021	Orientation Programme on "MOOCs and Blended Learning"	50
86	2021	27-11-2021	World Occupational Therapy Day Celebration	100
87	2021	27-11-2021 to 28-11- 2021	Tele Consultation on the eve of world Ot day	90
88	2021	27-10-2021 to 1-11-2021	Occupational therapy Sensetization Drive	50
89	2022	10-02-2022	International webinar on Current evidence-based practices in cholesterol managementamong diabetic patients	234
90	2022	21-02-2022	Webinar on Current perspectives in mental health nursing practice	150
91	2022	22-02-2022	International seminar on Global perspectives on diabetes mellitus: Focus on a century of insulin discovery	190
92	2022	07-03-2022	Webinar on ArcPartography	170





Phone : 2605 9688 (12 Lines) Fax : 00-91-11-26059663 E-mail : inquiry@jamiahamdard.edu Website : www.jamiahamdard.edu

NAAC 6.3.3 - Professional development / administrative training programs organized by the institution for teaching and non teaching staff during the last five years				
S#	Year	Dates (from-to) (DD- MM-YYYY)	Title of the professional development program organised for teaching staff	No. of participants
93	2022	09-03-2022	Online training program For simulation based teaching in neonatal nursing	261
94	2022	25-03-2022	Workshop on Neonatal Resuscitation Programme	42